

## County of Monterey

**Board of Supervisors** Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## Legislation Details

File #: RES 23-138 Name: **MHRC** 

Type: **BoS** Resolution Status: Passed

File created: In control: 7/27/2023 **Board of Supervisors** 

On agenda: Final action: 8/22/2023 8/22/2023

Title: Adopt a resolution to:

> a. Ratify the submittal of a grant application ("Application") by the County of Monterey, through its Health Department Behavioral Health Bureau, to the California Department of Health Care Services

("DHCS"), through its administrative entity Advocates for Human Potential, Inc. ("AHP") for a Behavioral Health Continuum Infrastructure Program ("Program") grant in the amount of \$20,166,779

to establish the Monterey County Regional Mental Health Rehabilitation Center; and

b. Authorize and direct the Director of Health Services or their designee to execute a Standard Agreement with AHP for use in converting the County of Monterey's former jail into a regional mental health rehabilitation center, subject to approval by the Office of County Counsel and the Board of

Supervisors, in a total amount not to exceed \$20,166,779 from the Program; and

c. Authorize and direct the Director of Health Services or their designee to execute and deliver all other documents required or deemed necessary or appropriate to secure the Program funds from the DHCS and to participate in the Program, and all amendments thereto (collectively, the "Program Documents"), subject to approval by the Office of County Counsel and Board of Supervisors; and d. Authorize and direct the Director of Health Services or their designee to execute the Declaration of Restrictions and Performance Deed of Trust to be recorded on behalf of the County of Monterey for participation in the Program, subject to approval by the Office of County Counsel and the Board of

Supervisors.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Request for Applications ("RFA") dated January 31, 2022, 3. Letters of Support

> from the County Administrative Office, Probation Department, Sheriff's Office, 4. Application to RFA dated February 13, 2023, 5. Conditional Acceptance Letter, 6. Draft Resolution, 7. Completed Board

Order Item No. 43, 8. Completed Resolution Item No. 43

Date **Action By** Action Result 8/22/2023 1 **Board of Supervisors** 

County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/22/2024

powered by Legistar™